

RCS No.236/2025

Ketan Ulhas Walunj Vs Narmadabai Baban Awate

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Issue summons to the defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defense, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issue and to produce all documents in their possessions or power, returnable on 02/01/2026.

Date : 15/12/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EX.2 VAKILPATRA

Seen and filed.

Date : 15/12/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EX.3 LIST OF DOCUMENT

Seen and filed.

Date : 15/12/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EX. 4 ADDRESS PURSIS

Seen and filed.

Date : 15/12/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

(ORDER BELOW EX.6 NO CAVEAT AFFIDAVIT)

Seen.

Date : 15/12/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

(ORDER BELOW EX.7 AFFIDAVIT OF T.I)

Seen and filed.

Date : 15/12/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

(ORDER BELOW EX.8 AFFIDAVIT OF PLAINT)

Seen and filed.

Date : 15/12/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(S. L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.